

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ALEX PAGAN,

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. SC07-1327

JAMES MCDONOUGH,
Secretary, Florida Department
of Corrections,

Respondent.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

BILL McCOLLUM
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

Jason Pollack
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No.: 0022862

Leslie T. Campbell
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No.: 0066631
1515 North Flagler Drive
9th Floor
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone: (561) 837-5000
Facsimile: (561) 837-5108

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS. 1

ARGUMENT. 11

ISSUE I

PAGAN’S CHALLENGE TO THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF JURY
SELECTION IN HIS CASE IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED AND MERITLESS
(restated) 11

ISSUE II

THE CHALLENGE TO THE DEATH SENTENCE BASED UPON CALDWELL IS
PROCEDURALLY BARRED AND WITHOUT MERIT (restated) 22

CONCLUSION. 27

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 27

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Allen v. State, 596 So. 2d 1083 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992) 17

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466 (2000) 24

Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Housing Development Corp., 429 U.S. 252 (1977) 21

Banks v. State, 842 So. 2d 788 (Fla. 2003) 24

Batson v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 79 (1986)..... 16, 21

Blanco v. Wainwright, 507 So. 2d 1377 (Fla. 1987) 12, 23

Bottoson v. Moore, 833 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2002) 24

Boykins v. State, 783 So. 2d 317 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001) 17

Brown v. Moore, 800 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 2001) 24

Brown v. State, 721 So. 2d 274 (Fla. 1998) 25

Caldwell v. Mississippi, 472 U.S. 320 (1985) .. 22, 23, 24, 25, 26

Cook v. State, 542 So. 2d 964 (Fla. 1989) 12, 16, 17, 20

Cook v. State, 792 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 2001) 25

Copeland v. Wainwright, 505 So. 2d 425 (Fla. 1987) 12, 23

Czubak v. State, 570 So. 2d 925 (Fla. 1990) 18

Dilorenzo v. State, 711 So. 2d 1362 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998).... 19-20

Doorbal v. State, 837 So. 2d 940 (Fla.), cert. denied, 539 U.S. 962 (2003) 24

Duest v. Dugger, 555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990) 13

Dugger v. Adams, 489 U.S. 401 (1989)..... 25

Franklin v. State, 2007 WL. 1774414 (Fla. 2007) 25

Freeman v. State, 761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000) 12

<u>Globe v. State</u> , 877 So. 2d 663 (Fla. 2004)	26
<u>Grech v. Wainwright</u> , 492 F.2d 747 (5th Cir. 1974)	20
<u>Hernandez v. New York</u> , 500 U.S. 352 (1991)	11, 16, 21
<u>Holland v. Illinois</u> , 493 U.S. 474 (1990)	21
<u>Jones v. Moore</u> , 794 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 2001)	12
<u>Kennedy v. State</u> , 547 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1989)	13
<u>Mansfield v. State</u> , 911 So. 2d 1160 (Fla. 2005)	26
<u>McCleskey v. Kemp</u> , 481 U.S. 279 (1987)	21
<u>Mills v. Moore</u> , 786 So. 2d 532 (Fla. 2001)	24
<u>Pagan v. Florida</u> , 539 U.S. 919 (2003)	10
<u>Pagan v. State</u> , 830 So. 2d 792 (Fla. 2002)	1, 7, 8
<u>Parker v. Dugger</u> , 550 So. 2d 459 (Fla. 1989)	11
<u>Parker v. State</u> , 904 So. 2d 370 (Fla. 2005)	24
<u>Poland v. Arizona</u> , 476 U.S. 147 (1986)	25
<u>Pope v. State</u> , 441 So. 2d 1073 (Fla. 1983)	18
<u>Porter v. Crosby</u> , 840 So. 2d 981 (Fla. 2003)	24
<u>Richardson v. State</u> , 246 So. 2d 771 (Fla. 1971)	8
<u>Ring v. Arizona</u> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	9, 10, 22, 24-26
<u>Robinson v. State</u> , 865 So. 2d 1259 (Fla. 2004)	23, 25
<u>Routly v. Wainwright</u> , 502 So. 2d 901 (Fla. 1987)	12, 23
<u>Rutherford v. Moore</u> , 774 So. 2d 637 (Fla. 2000)	12
<u>Spencer v. State</u> , 615 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1993)	1, 6
<u>Suggs v. State</u> , 923 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 2005)	24

<u>Tuilaepa v. California</u> , 512 U.S. 967 (1994)	25
<u>White v. Dugger</u> , 511 So. 2d 554 (Fla. 1987)	12, 23
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 753 So. 2d 683 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000) ...	12, 17, 20
<u>Young v. State</u> , 744 So. 2d 1077 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	21

RULES AND STATUTES

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2)	27
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.300(c)	15
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851	11, 22
Section 905.15, Fla. Stat.	18
Section 913.03, Fla. Stat.	15, 18
